

RESOLUTION No. 22-291

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AMENDING AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL SALARY RESOLUTION 21-208

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, on June 15, 2021, adopted Resolution 21-208 allocating positions to various salary ranges; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended the salary resolution on October 12, 2021, via Resolution 21-444; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors amended the salary resolution on December 14, 2021, via Resolution 21-528; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors deems it necessary to amend the salary resolution at this time; and

WHEREAS, funding for the changes is included in the various departmental budgets for Fiscal Year 21-22; and

WHEREAS, bargaining units were met and conferred with as needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby revises the salary pattern as follows:

Personnel Salary Resolution

Unit/Range	Category	Classification Title	Monthly Salary
Deletion: Elected Elected General 327	Exempt Exempt Non-Exempt	Member, Board of Supervisors Chairperson, Board of Supervisor Wastewater Plant Ops Supv	\$4,930.67 s \$5,177.17 \$7,811.32-\$9,536.02
Addition: DH 413 Elected Elected Elected General 191 General 273 General 319	Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt Non-Exempt	Director of Emerg Services \$ Member, Board of Supervisors Chairperson, Board of Supervisor Vice Chairperson, Board of Sup. Defensible Space Inspector Wastewater Elec/Mech Supv Wastewater Plant Ops Supv	11,539.14-\$14,086.91 \$5,399.00 s \$5,668.95 \$5,533.97 \$3,964.06-\$4,839.30 \$5,967.02-\$7,284.50 \$7,505.78-\$9,163.02

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that these changes are effective June 14, 2022.

		/	
	/		
/			

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2022</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:	Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan K. Hoek and Hardy Bullock.
Noes:	None.
Absent:	None.

Abstain: None.

ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Susan K. Hoek, Chair

6/14/2022 cc:

HR* Dept. Heads*